1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 1. Name of Conveying Party(les): Chao Fou HSU Chao Fou HSU Chao Fou HSU 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(les): Name: 1. Chao Fou H 2. Ying Lin CA Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1. 9FI., No. 16, Huangshing Rd. 2. 402, No. 6, Y Street, Rong Ch County 3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of Conveying Party(les): Chao Fou HSU Chao Fou HSU 1. Chao Fou HSU Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1. 9FI., No. 16, Huangshing Rd. 2. 402, No. 6, Y Street, Rong Ch County Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyence: Assignment	
Chao Fou HSU Name: 1. Chao Fou H 2. Ying Lin CA Internal Address: Street Address: 1. 9FI., No. 16, Huangshing Rd. 2. 402, No. 6, Y Street, Rong Ch County 3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement	,
2. Ying Lin CA Internal Address: Street Address: 1. 9FI., No. 16, Huangshing Rd. 2. 402, No. 6, Y Street, Rong Ch County 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
Street Address: 1. 9FI., No. 16, Huangshing Rd. 2. 402, No. 6, Y Street, Rong Ch County 3. Nature of Conveyance: Security Agreement	
Huangshing Rd. 2. 402, No. 6, Y Street, Rong Ch County 3. Nature of Conveyance: Sassignment	
Street, Rong Ch County 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	'eong Feng Chih ni Town, Shunde
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: June 6, 2008 □ Additional name(s) and address to the security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Additional name(s) and address to the security Agreement □ Additional name(s) and address to the security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: June 6, 2008 □ Additional name(s) and address description Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s):	Çimia
	ss(es) attached.
5,939,644	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
Additional Numbers Attached	
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed: Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1	
Name: Chung C. Chen 7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41) \$4	0.00
Address: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	
625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314 Authorized to be charged to depose	sit account
	D200
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
O Charles and Circulation	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attaclist a true copy of the original document.	ched copy
Chung C. Chen	June 17, 2008
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document; 3	

PATENT REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, <u>Chao Fou HSU</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") whose post office address is <u>9Fl., No. 16</u>, <u>Lane 417</u>, <u>Huangshing Rd., Sanmin Chiu, Kaohsiung, Taiwan</u>, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patent listed below (hereinafter "Patent"); Patent Number: 5,939,644

WHEREAS, (1) Chao Fou HSU (2) Ying Lin CAI (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a individual having an official address at (1) 9Fl., No. 16, Lane 417, Huangshing Rd., Sanmin Chiu, Kaohsiung, Taiwan (2) 402, No. 6, Yeong Feng Chih Street, Rong Chi Town, Shunde County, Guangdong, China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

NOW, THEREOFRE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon his request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents to said patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related hereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or his legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said PATENT which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his signature on June 6, 2008.

Chao Four HSU

ASSIGNOR

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/18/2008 REEL: 021109 FRAME: 0372